dispoFINE injection needle, sterile
att.no.3 pt.2 subpt.2.3
revision 8
date: 2019-10-16
TD-42 amendment of: 2023-02-01
Marketing material intended for the health care professionals.
Prepared by: B.S. – Product Manager ZARYS International Group sp. z o.o. sp.k.
page 1 / 1
No part of this document may be changed or copied without the permission of ZARYS International Group sp.z o.o. sp.k. rev.2023.01
SIZE AND REFERENCE
CATALOGUE NUMBER SIZE COLOUR G
INTERMEDIATE
PACKAGING
BULK
PACKAGING
IN-03X12* 0,3mm x 12mm yellow 30 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-03X13 0,3mm x 13mm yellow 30 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-04X19 0,4mm x 19mm medium grey 27 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-045X12 0,45mm x 12mm brown 26 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-045X16 0,45mm x 16mm brown 26 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-045X22 0,45mm x 22mm brown 26 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-05X16 0,5mm x 16mm orange 25 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-05X20* 0,5mm x 20mm orange 25 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-05X25 0,5mm x 25mm orange 25 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-05X40 0,5mm x 40mm orange 25 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-06X25 0,6mm x 25mm deep blue 23 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-06X30 0,6mm x 30mm deep blue 23 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-06X40 0,6mm x 40mm deep blue 23 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-07X30 0,7mm x 30mm black 22 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-07X40 0,7mm x 40mm black 22 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-07X50* 0,7mm x 50mm black 22 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-08X25 0,8mm x 25mm deep green 21 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-08X40 0,8mm x 40mm deep green 21 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-08X50* 0,8mm x 50mm deep green 21 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-09X25 0,9mm x 25mm yellow 20 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-09X40 0,9mm x 40mm yellow 20 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-11X40 1,1mm x 40mm cream 19 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-12X40 1,2mm x 40mm pink 18 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-12X50 1,2mm x 50mm pink 18 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-16X40 1,6mm x 40mm white 16 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-18X40 1,8mm x 40mm blue-grey 15 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
IN-21X40 2,1mm x 40mm pale green 14 100 pcs 50 x 100 pcs
* - product available on request
MANUFACTURER: ZARYS International Group sp. z o.o. sp.k.
ADDRESS: ul. Pod Borem 18,  41-808 Zabrze, Poland,  phone +48 32 376 07 00-02, fax. +48 32 370 38 08
 INDICATION:
 device designed for intravenous, intramuscular and hypodermic
injections
FEATURES:
 needle tube is made of smooth and durable stainless steel
 sheath and hub made of polypropylene
 thin walls assure adequate stream pace
 tip sharpened in three surfaces (back cut)
 bevel type: lb/bl standard long bevel
 small injection and sliding force
 surface of needle tube covered with sliding agent (silicone)
 glued needle elements to prevent their separation (glue - epoxy resin)
 hubs coloured in accordance with iso code allowing fast recognition of
needle size
 latex-free, phthalate-free
 non-toxic, non-pyrogenic
 eo sterilized
 shelf life: 5 years
 packaging: 1 pc./paper-foil